## Paul B. and Clara B. Gwin 4-H Scholarship

**<u>Purpose</u>**: To provide a college scholarship to Kansas State University to encourage 4-H boys and girls of Geary County to do their best 4-H work. The amount varies with the market, but is usually in the range of \$500-\$800.

**<u>Use</u>**: The scholarship must be used for starting or continuing an educational program at Kansas State University. The scholarship must be used within two years of selection.

## Eligibility:

1. Be a present or past Geary County 4-H member who is ranked-in the upper 10% of the members of the county in project and leadership work.

2. Must have been a 4-H member three years or more.

3. Must have held the office of president, vice-president, or secretary for at least one year.

4. Must have carried and completed the Junior Leadership project for two years.

- 5. Must have demonstrated leadership responsibilities in countywide activities.
- 6. A graduating High School senior or enrolled at Kansas State University.

**Selection:** Selection of scholarship recipient will be as follows. A three member committee will be set up to evaluate the applications for the Gwin Scholarship and recommend a recipient. All committee members will be appointed by the Geary County Extension Council Executive Board. The committee will submit their recommended recipient to the Executive Board, and the Board will either accept or reject the recommendation.

<u>Applications</u>: The Geary County 4-H Scholarship Application will be used. This form is available from the address below:

Geary County Extension Office 119 E 9<sup>th</sup> Street Junction City, KS 66441 785-238-4161